TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		04/01/2022	The Cayman Islands Branch of a Swiss banking corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clipper Magazine LLC	
Street Address:	3708 Hempland Road	
City:	Mountville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17554	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78036937	AMERICA'S SAVINGS MAGAZINE	
Serial Number:	87469672	BIG EXTRA	
Serial Number:	87977659	BIG EXTRA	
Serial Number:	87668547	CARDIGENT	
Serial Number:	74584751	CLIPPER MAGAZINE	
Serial Number:	75904726	CLIPPER MAGAZINE	
Serial Number:	78182928	CLIPPER MAGAZINE	
Serial Number:	77947994	CLIPPERCASH	
Serial Number:	77608539	COUPONCLIPPER.COM	
Serial Number:	85211582	DEAL CHICKEN	
Serial Number:	87009322	EREACH.COM	
Serial Number:	78186422	GREAT DEALS MAGAZINE	
Serial Number:	77790465	HOME & DECOR IDEAS	
Serial Number:	87425040	HOUSE2HOME SHOWCASE	
Serial Number:	78577761	LOCAL FLAVOR	
Serial Number:	87231523	LOCAL FLAVOR	
Serial Number:	87250522	LOCAL FLAVOR	
Serial Number:	76531639	LOYAL CUSTOMER CLUB	
		TRADEMARK —	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0246

900685321

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74388727	MINT MAGAZINE
Serial Number:	75094863	MINT MONEY
Serial Number:	75764790	MYCLIPPER
Serial Number:	77435576	PRESTIGIOUS LIVING
Serial Number:	73735470	REACH
Serial Number:	73736321	REACH
Serial Number:	86450289	REACH MORE
Serial Number:	75714300	REACHUSA
Serial Number:	85602731	REACHUSA TRUSTED BRANDS. ENGAGED CONNECT
Serial Number:	75699541	SAVVY SHOPPER
Serial Number:	76490622	THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA
Serial Number:	75904743	THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA. P
Serial Number:	76490621	THE BEST LOCAL ADVERTISING IN AMERICA. P
Serial Number:	73716174	THE COUPON CLIPPER
Serial Number:	73716271	THE COUPON CLIPPER
Serial Number:	75980906	THE EVERYTHING BOOK
Serial Number:	87297570	TOTAL LOYALTY SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-1044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Vericast - IP Release - Term Loan (Clipper Magazine LLC) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Vericast - IP Release - Term Loan (Clipper Magazine LLC) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Vericast - IP Release - Term Loan (Clipper Magazine LLC) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Vericast - IP Release - Term Loan (Clipper Magazine LLC) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Vericast - IP Release - Term Loan (Clipper Magazine LLC) (Executed)#page5.tif source=Vericast - IP Release - Term Loan (Clipper Magazine LLC) (Executed)#page6.tif source=Vericast - IP Release - Term Loan (Clipper Magazine LLC) (Executed)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0247

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of April 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities the "Agent"), in favor of CLIPPER MAGAZINE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the IP Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of May 1, 2007, by and among the Grantor, the Agent and certain other parties (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2019 (the "IP Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") on July 5, 2019 at Volume 9970, Doc. No. 201 (with respect to the U.S. copyright registrations and applications included in the Intellectual Property Collateral), and which was originally recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6686-0375 (with respect to the U.S. trademark registrations and applications included in the Intellectual Property Collateral), a corrective recording for which was recorded in the USPTO on March 16, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6892-0309;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the copyright registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto, and the trademark and service mark registrations and applications on Schedule B hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor, and any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USCO and the USPTO, as applicable.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

TRAD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Agent

Ву:_____

Name: D. Andrew Maletta Title: Authorized Signatory

By:_____

Name: Nawshaer Safi Title: Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 04/01/2022